
3M™ Hot Melt Termination Kits
3M™ Hot Melt Termination Kits 6366 (120V oven) and 6362 (230V oven) contain all tools and materials necessary to 

terminate 3M™ Hot Melt SC, ST, and FC Connectors, both singlemode and multimode. The 3M™ LC Hot Melt Expansion Kit 

6650-LC is used in addition to the 6366/6362 hot melt termination kits to terminate 3M™ Hot Melt LC Connectors.

Features and Benefits
3M™ Hot Melt Termination Kits

Improved microscope with oblique and coaxial lighting Better dual view of fiber end face inspection

Roll-up tool pouch Tools are organized and accessible

Universal hot melt holders Fewer parts to carry, holds cable more securely

Instruction CD Organized into video segments for quick reference

3M™ Hot Melt Accessories Ordering Information
Product Number Description MOQ PKG. UPC

6365-CC Hot Melt Consumable Kit for ST, SC, FC 1 1 each 051115-16192
Lapping film, 2 µm (254X) 200 sheets
Lapping film, (263X) final polish 50 sheets
Lint free cloth tub 200 sheets 054007-48999
8892 Universal Polishing Jig 1 each 051138-70888

6191 Hot Melt Cooling Stand 1 1 each 054007-68729

6650-LS LC Lapping Film Singlemode Consumable 
Kit (polishes 400 connectors)

1 each 051115-19070

Lapping film, 9 µm (461X) 20 sheets
Lapping film, 2 µm (254X) 100 sheets
Lapping film, 0.5 µm (661X) 40 sheets
Lapping film, final polish (863XW) 80 sheets 051115-15605

6650-LM LC Lapping Film Multimode Consumable Kit 
(polishes 400 connectors)

1 each 051115-19071

Lapping film, 9 µm (461X) 20 sheets
Lapping film, 2 µm (254X) 100 sheets

3M™ Hot Melt Termination Kits 6366 and 6362 3M™ LC Hot Melt Expansion Kit 6650-LC

3M™ Hot Melt Termination Kit Ordering Information
Product Number Description MOQ PKG. UPC

6366 Hot Melt Termination Kit for ST, FC,  
SC Hot Melt Connectors, 120V

1 1 each 051115-260414

6362 Hot Melt Termination Kit for ST, FC,  
SC Hot Melt Connectors, 230V

1 1 each 051115-260407

6650-LC LC Hot Melt Expansion Kit 1 1 each 051115-18707
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3M™ Hot Melt Termination Kit 6366/6362 Kit Components
Product Number Description Contents QTY Replacement MOQ Package

6314 120V oven with cooling plate (6366 Kit) 1 1 1

6324 230V oven with cooling plate (6362 Kit) 1 1 each 1

6365-HH Universal connector holders, ST, SC, FC 4 1 pkg 4/pkg

6365-PP Round polishing pad 2 1 each 1

6192-A 2 µm lapping film (pale green) 200 1 each 500/pkg

863X-0.02S Final lapping film (frosted) 20 50 50/pkg

8892 Polishing jig 2 1 1

6365-JS Jacket stripper 1 1 1

6365-KS Kevlar snips 1 1 1

6365-ST Stripping tool 1 1 1

6365-CT Crimp tool 1 1 1

6365-FS Fiber scribe 1 1 1

6365-VS View scope (200X) 1 1 1

6366-CW Cleaning wipes with dispenser 100/pkg 12 pkgs 100/pkg

120V power cord (6366 Kit) 1 — —

230V UK power cord (6362 Kit) 1 — —

230V EU power cord (6362 Kit) 1 — —

Pronto adhesive 1 — —

Alcohol bottle (empty) 1 — —

Water bottle (empty) 1 — —

Fiber scrap can 1 — —

Roll up pouch 1 — —

Fiber marking pen 1 — —

Stripping template 1 — —

Training CD ROM 1 — —

Quick reference guide 1 — —

Instructions (paper) 1 — —

3M™ Hot Melt Auto Polisher Ordering Information
Product 
Number

Description Packaging Min.
Order

UPC

6851-E Auto Polisher 120V (for ST, SC, FC) 1 each 1 051115-29974

6892 ST holder for 6850-A Legacy Auto Polisher* 1 each 1 054117-92700

6692 LC holder for 6850-A Legacy Auto Polisher* 1 each 1 051115-21817

6392 SC holder for 6850-A Legacy Auto Polisher* 1 each 1 054007-92699

6292 FC holder for 6850-A Legacy Auto Polisher* 1 each 1 054007-92701

6192-B Lapping film, 2 µm, with hole (254X) 500 each 1000 051144-85930

3M™ Hot Melt Polishing Machine 6851-E

* The 3M™ Hot Melt Auto Polisher 6850-A is no longer available. 
The 3M™ Hot Melt Auto Polisher 6851-E is an upgrade replacement, 
which comes with a universal holder for ST, SC and FC connectors.
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